


Weifang Austter Industry and Trade Co., Ltd.

No. Description Qty. No. Description Qty.
1 Chassis 1 73 Air filter 1
2 Tension screw 2 74 Oil pointer 1
3 Tensioning bracket 2 75 Rubber pad 2
4 Bracket lateral plate 4 76 Shaft sleeve 2
5 Tensioning shaft 2 77 Filling cup 3
6 Dust cap 12 78 Frame 1
7 Tensioning wheel 2 79 Engine cover lateral plate 2
8 Shaft sleeve 4 80 Engine cover support tube 1
9 Tensioning coverplate 2 81 Transit joint 1CM-26WD 2
10 Rubber track 2 82 Transit joint 1CM-18WD 10
11 Dring wheel ring washer 2 83 Transit joint 2C9-18 4
12 Dring wheel 2 84 Transit joint 1CB-18-08WD 2
13 Pin 2 85 Transit joint 1CB-26-08WD 2
14 Right parking base 1 86 Transit joint 2C9-26 2
15 Left parking base 1 87 Transit joint 1C0-18-10 4
16 Parking safety pin 2 88 Transit joint 2C-18 2
17 Track roller 4 89 Transit joint 1CM-16-18WD 4
18 Engine foundation 1 90 Transit joint 2C-16 2
19 Pressure spring 1 91 Transit joint 2C9-16 4
20 Locking pin 1 92 Transit joint 2BC-06-16WD 2
21 Pedal 1 93 Throttle valve 2
22 Pedal cushion rubber 2 94 Transit joint 1CB-16-06WD 4
23 Mesh plate 1 95 Transit joint 1CB-18-12WD 2
24 Engine cover hinged plate 1 96 Transit joint CC-18 2
25 Engine cover 1 97 Oil plug 4MN-10WD 3
26 Rubber strip 1 98 Compound gasket 52 2
27 Engine cover latch 1 99 Tee-Junction AC-16 2
28 Gasket3 2 100 Metric hinged bolt 700M-14 4
29 Gasket1 4 101 Bonded washer 14 8
30 Gasket2 4 102 Hex socket cap screw M20x185 4
31 Control valve bracket 1 103 Flat washer 20 40
32 Latch pin 1 104 Bearing 6304 12
33 Console 1 105 Lock nut M20 4
34 Throttle 1 106 Flat washer 20 43
35 Control panel 1 107 Cotter pin 3.2x25 1
36 Emergency stop button 1 108 Lock nut M12 20
37 7hp Gasline engine 1 109 Hex bolt M12x110 2
38 Engine bushing 1 110 Flat washer 8 46
39 Engine flat key 1 111 Lock nut M8 21
40 Shaft coupling 1 112 Hex bolt M8x35 4
41 Pump bracket 1 113 Hex bolt M10x65 2
42 Duplex pump 1 114 Flat washer 10 22
43 Hydraulic motor 2 115 Lock nut M10 14
44 Left motor hydraulic hose 2 116 Hex bolt M12x25 6



Weifang Austter Industry and Trade Co., Ltd.

45 Right motor hydraulic hose 2 117 Spring washer 12 8
46 Inlet hose 2 118 Hex flat head screw M8x16 16
47 Control valve 2 119 Hex bolt M10x20 2
48 Control handle 2 120 Hex bolt M12x55 8
49 Hydro-motor control handle 2 121 Hex bolt M12x100 4
50 Front shovel hydraulic hose1 1 122 Hex bolt M10x60 8
51 Front shovel hydraulic hose2 1 123 Hex bolt M10x35 6
52 Front shovel hydarulic hose3 4 124 Spring washer10 6
53 Cylinder 2 125 Hex nut M16 2
54 Upper oil return pipe 2 126 Hex flat locking screw M6x12 4
55 Lower oil return pipe 2 127 Hex head flange bolt M6x12 4
56 Radiator 1 128 BS Bolt 3/8-16 2
57 Hydraulic hose 1 129 Flat washer 5 4
58 Cylinder 1 130 Spring washer 5 4
59 Hydraulic hose 1 131 Hex bolt M5x10 4
60 Tipping bucket 1 132 Hex bolt M8x65 6
61 Front shovel 1 133 Spring washer 8 25
62 Shovel support 1 134 Hex bolt M8x20 11
63 Shaft pin 2 135 Hex nut M8 4
64 Shaft pin 2 136 Hex bolt M8x25 6
65 Shaft pin 1 137 Hex bolt M6x20 2
66 Shaft pin 1 138 Flat washer 6 2
67 Locating pin 2 139 Carriage bolt M8x40 4
68 Ring detent 2 140 Lock nut M30 1
69 Suction hose 2 141 Hex bolt M8x16 5
70 Filter element 2 142 Flat washer 30 1
71 Oil filter 2 143 TC Oil seal 28x52x7 4
72 Hydraulic oil tank 1


	T50FL_explosive_view
	T50FL Parts List.pdf
	Sheet1




